


GPA-047-22, Wire Page 1 of 2 
P. Camacho – Amd I

July 27, 2022

AMENDMENT NO.: I 

TO 

INVITATION FOR BID NO.: GPA-047-22 

FOR 

WIRE 

Prospective Bidders are hereby notified of the following response to inquiry received from Bidder No.: 2 dated July 
22, 2022: 

CHANGES: 

1. REMOVE Page 3 of 22 and REPLACE with 3a of 22 (see attached).

(a) REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE:
Required Delivery Date is changed FROM 12 Weeks After Receipt of Order (ARO) TO NOW READ 48 
Weeks After Receipt of Order (ARO) (see attached).

(b) Bid Opening Date is changed FROM:  11:00 A.M., Tuesday, July 26, 2022 (CHamoru Standard Time) TO 
NOW READ: 10:00 A.M., Thursday, August 04, 2022 (CHamoru Standard Time).

2. REMOVE Page 4 of 22 and REPLACE with 4a of 22 (see attached).

DELIVERY REQUIREMENT:
Delivery requirement is changed FROM 12 Weeks After Receipt of Order (ARO) TO NOW READ 48 Weeks 
After Receipt of Order (ARO) (see attached). 

Bidder No.: 2 dated 07/22/2022: 

QUESTION: 
Regarding the delivery timeframe for item 1.0 of IFB GPA-047-22, I’d like to request a change of the delivery 
requirement from 12 weeks to 48 weeks ARO. 



GPA-047-22, Wire Page 2 of 2 
P. Camacho – Amd I

ANSWER: 
Kindly refer CHANGE #2 above. 

All other Terms and Conditions in the bid package shall remain unchanged and in full force. 

JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E. 
General Manager 




